UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DIFFERENCES IN PLAYING CHARACTERISTICS
BETWEEN LEE CHONG WEI AND LIN DAN

MUHAMMAD AFIFUDDIN BIN MOHD AZHAR
2014771913

Research Project submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the
degree of Bachelor of Sports Science (HONS.)

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

JANUARY 2017



DIFFERENCES IN PLAYING CHARACTERISTICS BETWEEN LEE CHONG WEI AND LIN DAN

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

[ declare that the work in this research was carried out in accordance with the regulation
of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless
otherwise indicates or acknowledge as references work. This research project has not
been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any

degree of qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that have been supplied with Academic Rules and Regulation
for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study

and research.

Name of student - Muhammad Afifuddin bin Mohd Azhar

Student I.D. No y 2014771913

Programme : Bachelor of Sports Science (Hons.)

Faculty ; Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation
Dissertation Title : Differences in Playing Characteristics between

Lee Chong Wei and Lin Dan

Signature 2 s 7/ ..............

Date : January 2017



DIFFERENCES IN PLAYING CHARACTERISTICS BETWEEN LEE CHONG WEI AND LIN DAN

ABSTRACT

A study to analysed the different in playing characteristic between winning and
losing among badminton players were lack and not clearly discussed in the previous
literature. The purpose of this study was to identify the different in playing
characteristics between Lee Chong Wei and Lin Dan. There were two players and they
were split into four groups which were Lee Chong Wei winning and losing, and Lin
Dan winning and losing. 20 world championship level matches had been taken to be
analysed which was five winning matches and five losing matches each. The playing
characteristics that had been analysed were rally, short serve, long serve, receive net,
receive return, smash, net, unforced error net, unforced error out, return, outcome win,
outcome lose, cause unforced error, cause smash, cause opponent, cause return, cause
net, cause drop shot and cause serve. The result were determined by using One-way
ANOVA where to analyse the different in playing characteristics between both players.
The data shown that playing characteristics that had significant difference (p < 0.05)
between Lee Chong Wei and Lin Dan were rally (F = 13.792, p < 0.000), short serve
(F=14.925 p <0.000), receivenet (F = 16.472, p <0.000), receive return (F = 17.910,
p <0.000), smash (F=7.711, p <0.000), net (F =15.732, p <0.001), unforced error
net (F = 8509, p < 0.000), unforced error out (F = 6.370, p < 0.000), return (F =
11.708, p < 0.000), outcome win (F = 20.591, p < 0.000), outcome lose (F = 19.093,
p < 0.000), cause unforced error (F = 15.116, p < 0.000) and caused opponent (F =
7.017, p <0.000).

Keywords: playing characteristics, winning, losing



DIFFERENCES IN PLAYING CHARACTERISTICS BETWEEN LEE CHONG WEI AND LIN DAN

TABLE OF CONTENT

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of study
1.2 Statement of problem
1.3 Research Objective
1.4 Research Hypothesis
1.4  Significance of study
1.5  Delimitation
1.6 Limitation

1.7 Definition of Term

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

2.2 Playing Characteristics

Page

ii

iii

iv

viil

ix



DIFFERENCES IN PLAYING CHARACTERISTICS BETWEEN LEE CHONG WEI AND LIN DAN

23

2.4

2.5

CHAPTER 3:

Sl

32

33

34

3.5

3.6

CHAPTER 4:

4.1

4.2

4.3

44

4.5

2.2.1 Serve

2.2.2  Unforced Error
2.2.3 Return

2.2.4 Drop Shot
2.2.5 Smash
Winning and Losing
Research Framework

Summary

METHODOLOGY
Introduction
Research Design
Sampling Procedure
3.3.1 Sample Size
Instrument
Data Collection Procedure

Data Analysis

RESULT
Reliability
Intra Reliability Testing
Normal Distribution
Homogeneity of Variance
Inferential Analysis

4.5.1 Rally

\

10

10

i

11

11

12

12

E2

12

12

13

14

14

15

15

L5

16

18

20

20



