UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DIFFERENCES IN PLAYING CHARACTERISTICS BETWEEN LEE CHONG WEI AND LIN DAN

MUHAMMAD AFIFUDDIN BIN MOHD AZHAR 2014771913

Research Project submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the degree of Bachelor of Sports Science (HONS.)

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

JANUARY 2017

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this research was carried out in accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicates or acknowledge as references work. This research project has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree of qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that have been supplied with Academic Rules and Regulation for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of student : Muhammad Afifuddin bin Mohd Azhar

Student I.D. No : 2014771913

Programme : Bachelor of Sports Science (Hons.)

Faculty Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation

Dissertation Title Differences in Playing Characteristics between

Lee Chong Wei and Lin Dan

Signature :

Date : January 2017

ABSTRACT

A study to analysed the different in playing characteristic between winning and losing among badminton players were lack and not clearly discussed in the previous literature. The purpose of this study was to identify the different in playing characteristics between Lee Chong Wei and Lin Dan. There were two players and they were split into four groups which were Lee Chong Wei winning and losing, and Lin Dan winning and losing. 20 world championship level matches had been taken to be analysed which was five winning matches and five losing matches each. The playing characteristics that had been analysed were rally, short serve, long serve, receive net, receive return, smash, net, unforced error net, unforced error out, return, outcome win, outcome lose, cause unforced error, cause smash, cause opponent, cause return, cause net, cause drop shot and cause serve. The result were determined by using One-way ANOVA where to analyse the different in playing characteristics between both players. The data shown that playing characteristics that had significant difference (p < 0.05)between Lee Chong Wei and Lin Dan were rally (F = 13.792, p < 0.000), short serve (F = 14.925, p < 0.000), receive net (F = 16.472, p < 0.000), receive return (F = 17.910, p < 0.000)p < 0.000), smash (F = 7.711, p < 0.000), net (F = 5.732, p < 0.001), unforced error net (F = 8.509, p < 0.000), unforced error out (F = 6.370, p < 0.000), return (F =11.708, p < 0.000), outcome win (F = 20.591, p < 0.000), outcome lose (F = 19.093, p < 0.000)p < 0.000), cause unforced error (F = 15.116, p < 0.000) and caused opponent (F = 7.017, p < 0.000).

Keywords: playing characteristics, winning, losing

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page		
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL					
AU	ii				
AC	iii				
ABSTRACT					
TABLE OF CONTENT					
LIST OF TABLES					
LIST OF FIGURES					
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION					
	1.1	Background of study	Ĭ		
	1.2	Statement of problem	3		
	1.3	Research Objective	3		
	1.4	Research Hypothesis	4		
	1.4	Significance of study	5		
	1.5	Delimitation	5		
	1.6	Limitation	6		
	1.7	Definition of Term	6		
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW					
	2.1	Introduction	8		
	2.2	Playing Characteristics	8		

		2.2.1	Serve	8
		2.2.2	Unforced Error	9
		2.2.3	Return	9
		2.2.4	Drop Shot	10
		2.2.5	Smash	10
	2.3	Winning and Losing		
	2.4	Research Framework		
	2.5	Summary		
CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY				
	3.1	1 Introduction		
	3.2	Research Design		
	3.3	Sampl	ing Procedure	12
		3.3.1	Sample Size	12
	3.4	Instrument		
	3.5	Data Collection Procedure		
	3.6	Data A	Analysis	14
				15
CHAPTER 4: RESULT				
	4.1	Reliab	ility	15
	4.2	Intra R	Reliability Testing	15
	4.3	Norma	al Distribution	16
	4.4	Homogeneity of Variance		
	4.5	Infere	ntial Analysis	20
		451	Rally	20